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FDI in tobacco sector

%105. SHRI J. CHITHARANJAN:
SHRI GAYA SINGH:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are taking a fresh look on the question of allowing 100 percent FDI in tobacco sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) how many 100 percent FDIs have been allowed, so far, in the tobacco sector and which are they?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (DR. RAMAN): (a) to (c) A
Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

(a) to (c) The existing guidelines for consideration of Foregin Direct Investment (FDI) proposals by Foreign Investment Promotion Board (FIPB) do not stipulate any ceiling on the extent of foreign equity participation, inter alia, in sectors pertaining to consumer non durables, which include cigarettes. However, as there has been no precedent of 100% FDI approval in cigarettes so far, it was felt necessary to clarify the position vide Press Note No. 11 (1998 series) dated 27th August 1998, that proposals for manufacture of cigarettes with FDI up to 100% shall be considered by FIPB subject to the provisions relating to compulsory licensing under the Industries (Development & Regulation) Act, 1951. This has been done with a view to lending greater transparency in decision making.

There has been no subsequent change in the guidelines relating to foreign investment in tobacco and cigarette industry.

tThe question was actually asked on the floor of the H
Shri J. Chitaranjan. ouse by
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SHRI J. CHITHARANJAN: Mr. Chairman, Sir, the hon.
Minister, in his reply, has stated that, “However, as there has been no precedent of 100% FDI approval in cigarettes so far, it was felt necessary to clarify the position vide Press Note No. 11 (1998 series), dated 27th August 1998....” I would like to know from the hon.
Minister whether any foreign company or any of its subsidiaries, in India, has applied for licence to start a company to produce cigarette.
If so, I would like to know whether the Government has given sanction for that.

o Ol W, YA & S« ¥ & 30 T &1 &F ‘There has been no
subsequent change in the guidelines relating to foreign investment in tobacco and cigarette industry.” ¥R AHAG We® A ¥ T 9 3k @A
e & fr w9 Y9w & ¢ fofa 98 R v @ ot @ adE oF 98
framdia 2, 30 fawa § =i g¢ aga dfafea e } s AR Y W g @
@ s # aga R R ame § ) 9g9 R gEE TR wedly A we @ e 2
T TR YIE TR EEA ¥ 2 g N Ty ¥ I wE @ I ¥ ) Hw
quE § R ey 39 ey # RemdE § S W R fRn wom ) e
a1 % ¥ fF Thedeamde § 100 Tz enRE 4R B R ook I
faer & ¥, SR foug 8 € ¥ W, 9% wgn @ el amen § ok fae &
Gy ¥ T TR e vl W s @ @ ] 1 9R el W RmER w0 e
sfaeie fofr forn smem, o W fvg oW @ W A0@ A RERdR R

it e wa: 29 T, I H R 2 100 W . (FEUR).......

e TOT: TE fava frarde 2, T ood off RrEr g sah o @
sl 1 2, 59 frvg § weR i ¥ R R W@ j (=EgA)........
T% TF FUEEd AR & &% § s gen g ¥ ol 3 g # TR FH
nfr @ AR AR W 1 e e R s fag s, se e & ol e
S |

st gwmafa: 3% ®1 Y¥S wHed.......

SHRI J. CHITHARANJAN: Sir, I am happy to know that the Government has not taken a final decision in this regard. I would like to know whether—while considering this issue—the hon. Minister will take Parliament into confidence.
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Flo WU W, AAE 929 A 99 R ol gy ww @ ¥ F 3 favan
o § fF o < gEE TW WY ¥ ¥ @ ¥ W PR @ T e gae
# 3u wfan fen Smom stk 3 G oW @ S

sft T g aamfy 7@, W St A S T e T @ SRR IO S
Wimtohmant s cirvw on @ & oA Mg A v ax & el e 1 andt 7 afd @ T R @ T W e ww RRvh Rl
F TEHTY FEdE 2 3 ware § ol Y woF AR § ee o % W
Fa e o R GEfam R W e ¥ R weidr e faemedt 3108 o
BT wWed € 5 wn se B Ten fofte ¥ i w wow 9w @
frmds 21 @ ol I A e e s s A @ &

Sto O W, 7 T faeh wlwE S v e ¥, 9 e wg
§ofa gy ? ORI 38 W A Y X 999 o @ R 1 W W vy fkg
fon sTom | g wew W Se % foe fafa € (sERu)

sft Sfrem T S F wn Wt ¥ (FEE) ...

st a frm daw: e e § TR W6 W e R
2 - (zmagm) - -

SHRI JAYANT KUMAR MALHOUTRA: It seems that everything is sensitive. ...(Interruptions)...

o WUT: 3F T foamdy ? 3k 30 W sHfay T o @ @ R e @it
% gaEl o e ufEfaa few @ R

N EW FUR Hedmh B CIRYE oS § 41 TR

MR. CHAIRMAN: Hon. Minister may please sit down.

it T SavieRt g Tl HEeE, wieR W A T v ¥ Wt e frer friz, 2Wa, & o Ew F SR o @A A R oo g v
7S STYEEd R e € 6 e v amd W S Py | anft o weea W
@ ¥ 5 ue sAfga = wen @1 ¥ R SR ¥ 9w g W § 7 R ok
faie 31 3 S o1 Tmen } 1 saege wEe o ¥ otod RIS # ww R, T
Afere ¥ o RO N ¥ o A W ¥ v Wi wHE w0 ot 3R
a2 TER IR TRIOd A AMfefEe O fF T QIR = R Sm)
S 71 F o, A 2R TR A 78 T g ¥ B o e Wl w o ¥
§ qg S T 9% FY orlkd B oaw 2 e dw & AW ¥ w oI o
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A W @ ¥ ) e TR R ol w1 @R o & 399 O B9 SR sTaganett
W@ W WA SO T Tww § R wa o I AT W oa
33?

B WO W, IF YIANA Hmen {1 .. (=REW)...

it IR @R B W, I A AT @R g 2 B owe
e = Amen A 3?2 .. (=EEE)...

MR. CHAIRMAN : The Members want that the matter should be taken seriously.

31° UL 39 fawa W A el 1 S geE ke 2 9w @ frm w Aol
faan som @9 % GOl & @m0 T s ) tg W sl fele fea
e |

Closure / Privatisation of PSUs

*106. SHRI DIPANKAR MUKHERIEE:?
SHRI NILOTPAL BASU:

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND FUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state: '

(a) the total number of PSUs under Department of Heavy Industry at present,

(b) the number of PSUs, alongwith names, proposed to be closed by Government;

(c) the number of PSUs, alongwith names, where Government’s stake is proposed to be reduced below fifty per cent;

(d) the number of PSUs, alongwith names, proposed to be continued under Government's control;

(e) whether Government are contemplating any pruning of the Ministry including officials in view of the reduction in the span of control vis-a-vis closure / privatisation of PSUs; and

(D if not, the reasons therefore?

t The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Dipankar
Mukheriee.
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